PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF PANCHAYATS, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

- Sub:- Establishment Department of Panchayats Conversion of Accountant as Head Clerks orders issued.
- *Read:* 1. G.O.(P) No.3/2017/P&ARD, dated: 25.02.2017. 2. This office Order No. E8-12264/17 dated : 24.10.2017.

ORDER NO. E3-101/2014 DATED:08.03.2018.

The Accountants noted in Col.No.I of Annexure I are converted to the cadre of Head Clerks and posted in the offices noted in Col.No.II with immediate effect.

Annexure I			
Sl. No.	Seniority No.	Column No.I	Column No.II
1.	6096	Muhammed Azkar Kunimel Thurayur Grama Panchayat Kozhikode	Kuruvattoor Grama Panchayat Kozhikode vice Sindhu.V.R. promoted
2.	6098	Sai Prakash N.K. Koothaly Grama Panchayat Kozhikode	Kuttampuzha Grama Panchayat Ernakulam vice V.N.Lineesh promoted
3.	6099	Santhosh.C. Kayakkodi Grama Panchayat Kozhikode	Mulakkulam Grama Panchayat Kottayam vice N.C.Sunil Kumar promoted
4.	6100	Jameela.P.V. Perumanna Grama Panchayat Kozhikode	Kandanassery Grama Panchayat Thrissur in the existing vacancy
5.	6101	Premavally.C Madavoor Grama Panchayat Kozhikode	Mulakkuzha Grama Panchayat Alappuzha vice S.Mohankumar promoted
6.	6102	Abdul Azeez Vallil Cheruvannur Grama Panchayat Kozhikode	Mararikkulam North Grama Panchayat Alappuzha vice T.R.Saji promoted

<u>The incumbents noted in the above conversion order are liable to give service/assistance</u> to the prior office concerned for accounting /preparing AFS and related matters as instructed by the Head of the office or Deputy Director of Panchayats.

All the posting will be reviewed during the General Transfer 2018 as per the existing transfer norm.

The Order will be available in the website of Local Self Government Department (<u>www.lsg.kerala.gov.in</u>) and transferees/promotees/Head of Office are free to use the downloaded copy for all purpose.

(Sd/-) P Marykutty IAS Director of Panchayats

The Individuals The Secretary, Grama Panchayats concerned The Deputy Director of Panchayats concerned C.A.to Director/Additional Director of Panchayats Stock/File

Forwarded by Order

Superintendent